OP \$65.00 3663337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 04/28/2015 900323020

ETAS ID: TM339657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelius Inc.		6-13-2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inome, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 108th Avenue NE, 22nd Floor	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3663337	YB.COM YOURBOOK!	
Registration Number:	3663338	YOURBOOK!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

503 778-2100

Email:

trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name:

Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1:

601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120032.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name from Intelius Inc. to inome, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Intelius Inc. to inome, Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name from Intelius Inc. to inome, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0046

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTELIUS INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELIUS INC." TO "INOME, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 7:23

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3611777 8100

120736945

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9642481

DATE: 06-14-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0047 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 PM 06/13/2012 FILED 07:23 PM 06/13/2012 SRV 120736945 - 3611777 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION INTELIUS INC.

Intelius Inc. (the "Company"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST, that, at a duly called meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on May 17, 2012, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable and recommending it to the stockholders of the Company for consideration.

The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors believes that renaming the Company "inome, inc." is in the best interests of the stockholders;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the following resolution is hereby recommended for approval by a majority of each class of the Company's stockholders:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I -- Name" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is inome, inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby jointly and severally authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take such actions and execute such other documents as each may deem necessary or appropriate in order to carry out and perform the purposes of the foregoing resolution, including but not limited to submitting the foregoing resolution to the Company's stockholders for approval.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the written consent to these resolutions may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

SECOND, that thereafter, a majority of the holders of each class of shares of stock of the Company, by less than unanimous written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted said

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0048

amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed this 5th day of June, 2012.

INTELIUS INC.

Ву:

William H. Beaver, Jr.

Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 04/28/2015